highlights a general decrease in caseload from 2017/18 to 2019/20 and then a large increase in 2020/21, due to
economic impact of the COVID pandemic in the working age caseload and offset, in part, by a reduction in the
pension age caseload. For the first 3 months in 2021/22 the pension age caseload has broadly flatlined but there
continues to be a small increase in working age caseload. The estimate for 2022/23 is that the working age caseload
will further increase slightly, and pensioner caseload remain static.

Due to the nature of predicting caseload and scheme costs in to 2022/23, sensitivity ranges have been included
below.

Sensitivity allowances

Costings estimates for 2022/23, based on a 1.99% increase in council tax and the predicted caseloads above, vary
between £47m and £42.5m if there was an overall increase or decrease in caseload of +/- 5%, with these costs having
to meet by the general fund and any scheme being unable to be changed mid-year. In addition, Pre COVID and static
caseloads have been modelled. All of these are detailed as below.

 Increase in caseload* Decrease in caseload*

1.99% Pre COVID
caseload

Static
caseload

Predicted
caseload*

2.5% 5% 2.5% 5%

Pension Age  £13,252,457 £13,361,098 £13,361,098  £13,695,126  £14,029,153  £13,027,071 £12,693,043

Working Age  £26,236,778 £31,401,537 £32,186,575  £32,186,575  £32,971,614  £30,616,499 £29,831,460

Total  £39,489,235 £44,762,636 £45,547,673  £45,881,702  £47,000,768  £43,643,570 £42,524,504

5
Version April 2021

These have also been replicated for Council Tax Increases of 2.99%, 3.99% and 4.99% as below.

 Increase in caseload* Decrease in caseload*

2.99% Pre COVID
caseload

Static
caseload

Predicted
caseload*

2.5% 5% 2.5% 5%

Pension Age £13,382,395 £13,494,708 £13,494,708 £13,832,075 £14,169,443 £13,157,340 £12,819,972

Working Age £27,021,256 £31,715,552 £32,508,440 £32,508,440 £33,321,151 £30,883,018 £30,129,775

Total  £40,403,651 £45,210,260 £46,003,148 £46,340,515 £47,490,594 £44,040,358 £42,949,747

 Increase in caseload* Decrease in caseload*

3.99% Pre COVID
caseload

Static
caseload

Predicted
caseload*

2.5% 5% 2.5% 5%

Pension Age £13,512,334  £13,623,106 £13,623,106 £13,963,684 £14,304,262 £13,282,529 £12,941,951

Working Age £27,283,624  £32,017,314  £32,817,747 £32,817,747 £33,618,180 £31,216,881 £30,416,448

Total  £40,795,958  £45,640,421  £46,440,854 £46,781,431 £47,922,442 £44,499,410 £43,358,400

 Increase in caseload* Decrease in caseload*

4.99% Pre COVID
caseload

Static
caseload

Predicted
caseload*

2.5% 5% 2.5% 5%

Pension Age £13,642,273 £13,754,110 £13,754,110 £14,097,963 £14,441,816 £13,410,258 £13,066,405

Working Age £27,545,992  £32,325,202 £33,133,332 £33,133,332  £33,941,462  £31,517,072  £30,708,942

Total  £41,188,265  £46,079,313  £46,887,443 £47,231,296  £48,383,279 £44,927,330  £43,775,347

Recommendation

The recommendation for 2022/23 is to keep Bristol’s CTR scheme as is.

Cabinet Member / Officer Recommendations:
That Cabinet

1. Approves the Council Tax Reduction Scheme 2022/23.

Corporate Strategy alignment:

The current CTR scheme aligns to the corporate strategy in which the vision is for Bristol to be a City:-
1. In which everyone benefits from the city’s success and no-one is left behind.
2. Where people have access to decent jobs and to affordable homes.
3. In which services and opportunities are accessible.
4. Where life chances and health are not determined by wealth and background.